

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao





EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 53rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON AUGUST 11, 2020, TUESDAY, 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Hon. Gilbert S. Labang -do-Hon, Danilo L. Baccay -do-Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz -do-Hon. Arnel T. Arugay -do-Hon, Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan -do- (via Teleconferencing) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member Hon, Grace B. Arago Hon. Raymund P. Guzman -do-Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham -do-Hon, Karina S. Gauani -do-Hon, Victor Herbert N. Perez -do-Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan Ex Officio Member (Liga ng mga Barangay President) Hon. Karen L. Taguinod Ex Officio Member (SK Federation President)

ABSENT:

Hon, Imogen Claire M. Callangan Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 192-08-2020

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LOCAL CHILDREN'S PLAN 2020-2023 OF THE LOCAL CHILDREN'S COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN

Introduced by: Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II

Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Karina S. Gauani Hon. Karen L. Taguinod

Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Danilo L. Baccay Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Raymund P. Guzman Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham Hon. Victor Herbert N. Perez Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan

WHEREAS, Section 458 (5) (xiv) provides for the care of disabled persons, paupers, the aged, the sick, persons of unsound mind, abandoned minors, juvenile delinquents, drug dependents, abused children and other needy and disadvantaged persons particularly the children and youth below 18 years of age;

WHEREAS, the Local Children's Plan 2020-2023 was the result of the evaluation conducted by the Children's Welfare Council where it was recommended that the city government should come up with its own local plan;





NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to approve the Local Children's Plan 2020-2023 of the Local Council on the Protection of Children.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 192-08-2020 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

X-X-X

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPH L. EGIPTO, Ph.D Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II
City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer

Date:

on